COMPRESSED AIR TREATMENT
TRATTAMENTO ARIA COMPRESSA
ESD SERIES
ENERGY SAVING DRYERS / ESSICCATORI A RISPARMIO ENERGETICO
Energy Saving ESD
Energy saving compressed air dryers / Essiccatori a refrigerazione a risparmio energetico
• Higher Efficiency, Lower Cost
The high-efficiency design and construction of ESD cycling dryers

s
D
im
en
si
on
i
W
ei
gh
t
P
es
o
  l/min m³/h CFM Bar BSP kW A B C D E F Kg
 ESD 54 08S.0054.G0.00B0 900 54 32 16 ½" 0,24 386 500 651 100 605 122 37
 ESD 72 08S.0072.G0.00B0 1.200 72 42 16 ½" 0,32 386 500 651 100 605 122 41
 ESD 108 08S.0108.G0.00B0 1.800 108 64 16 ¾" 0,45 386 500 651 100 605 122 46
 ESD 144 08S.0144.G0.00B0 2.400 144 85 16 ¾" 0,52 386 500 651 100 605 122 49
 ESD 180 08S.0180.G0.00B0 3.000 180 106 16 1" 0,54 423 567 771 125 705 123 67
 ESD 240 08S.0240.G0.00B0 4.000 240 141 16 1" 0,64 423 567 771 125 705 123 69
 ESD 300 08S.0300.G0.00B0 5.000 300 177 16 1"½ 0,94 500 720 980 150 850 100 104
 ESD 360 08S.0360.G0.00B0 6.000 360 212 16 1"½ 0,94 500 720 980 150 850 100 107
 ESD 480 08S.0480.G0.00B0 8.000 480 282 16 1"½ 1,28 500 720 980 150 850 100 119
AVAILABLE OPTIONS
• Connections: ESD 54-480 available with NPT connections.
• Optional drain: “intelligent” no-loss (Standard: timed drain).
OPZIONI DISPONIBILI

s
D
im
en
si
on
i
W
ei
gh
t
P
es
o
  l/min m³/h CFM Bar BSP kW A B C D E F Kg
ESD 660 08S.0660.G0.00BG 11.000 660 388 16 2" 1,29 750 770 1360 185 255 135 186
ESD 780 08S.0780.G0.00BG 13.000 780 459 13* 2" 1,64 750 770 1360 185 255 135 227
ESD 1000 08S.1000.G0.00BG 16.667 1.000 588 13* 2" 1,95 750 770 1360 185 255 135 237
ESD 1300 08S.1300.G0.00B1 21.667 1.300 765 16 3" 2,56 785 1365 1555 660 85 840 459
ESD 1700 08S.1700.G0.00B1 28.333 1.700 1.000 16 3" 2,90 785 1365 1555 660 85 840 459
ESD 2200 08S.2200.G0.00B1 36.667 2.200 1.294 16 3" 4,67 785 1365 1555 660 85 840 474
ESD 2700 08S.2700.G0.00B1 45.000 2.700 1.588 16 DN 100 5,11 905 1390 1555 660 85 840 549
ESD 3600 08S.3600.G0.00B1 60.000 3.600 2.118 16 DN 125 6,51 1510 1500 1555 825 175 645 870
ESD 4200 08S.4200.G0.00B1 70.000 4.200 2.471 16 DN 125 7,51 1510 1500 1555 825 175 645 905
ESD 5300 08S.5300.G0.00B1 88.333 5.300 3.118 16 DN 150 9,05 1510 1500 1555 825 175 645 1000
ESD 6000 08S.6000.G0.00B1 100.000 6.000 3.529 16 DN 150 9,74 1510 1500 1555 825 175 645 1020
* 16 bar on request – 16 bar su richiesta
STANDARD REFERENCE CONDITIONS
• Ambient temperature: 25 °C (45° max)
• Working pressure: 7 bar